
Polar Bear Band 

2025 Performance Schedule 

(Subject to change) 
 

• Friday, August 22 - Home football game v. Parkersburg South H.S. 

• Friday, September 5 – Home football game v. Robert C. Byrd H.S. 

• Thursday, September 11 – Home football game v. Preston H.S. 

• Saturday, September 13 - FSHS BAND SPECTACULAR 

o Includes Saturday morning set up and rehearsal 

• Friday, September 19 – Home football game v. North Marion High School 

• Saturday, September 20 – MHS Band Spectacular at Milan-Puskar Stadium 

• Monday, September 29 - University High School Showcase of Bands 

• Friday, October 3 – Home football game v. Buckhannon-Upsher H.S. 

• Saturday, October 4 – Mountain State Forest Festival - Elkins 

• Saturday, October 13 – Horseshoe Classic – Philip-Barbour H.S. 

• Friday, November 8 - Away football game v. East Fairmont H.S. 

• Tuesday, November 11 - Fairmont Veteran’s Day Parade 

• Saturday, December 6 - Fairmont Christmas Parade 

• Saturday, December 13 - Rivesville Christmas Parade 

• Thursday, May 21 - Three Rivers Festival Parade 

 

 

 

 

 

Football playoff games will begin in early November. These games are scheduled 

to take place on Friday evening or Saturday afternoon. The band may or may not 

attend these games, depending on their location and the timing of the events. 

 
 


